502223074 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C-Tech Industries, Inc.	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karcher North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1351 West Stanford Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12480515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2651-414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Burke

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTech_Ind_merger_KNA#page1.tif source=CTech_Ind_merger_KNA#page2.tif source=CTech_Ind_merger_KNA#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 029771 FRAME: 0176**

502223074

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"C-TECH INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KARCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KARCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0941776 8100M

091150665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7732457

DATE: 12-31-09

PATENT REEL: 029771 FRAME: 0177 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:45 PM 12/30/2009 FILED 02:34 PM 12/30/2009 SRV 091150665 - 0941776 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

C-TECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

KÄRCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Karcher North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is a follows:
 - (a) Kärcher North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Kärcher"); and
 - (b) C-Tech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("C-Tech").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 1, 2009, between Kärcher and C-Tech has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Kärcher North America, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Kärcher as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 1351 W. Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 P.M. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2009.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

PATENT REEL: 029771 FRAME: 0178 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kärcher North America, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 30th day of December, 2009.

KÄRCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Name: Elliof Younessian Office: Chief Executive Officer